moved from the General Fund into the new EMS Enterprise Fund.  In addition, TMFPD implemented GASB 96, Subscription-
Based Information Technology Arrangements which required the restatement of beginning net position related to subscription
assets and subscription liabilities.

(Non Major
Governmental Fund)

Regional
Other Restricted Communication Governmental

Funds System Fund Activities

Net position/fund balance as previously reported, June 30, 2022 $ 26,295,750   $ 4,147,812 $ 247,424,518

Prior period adjustment:
  Opioid Settlements and unavailable revenue 2,276,005   - 12,108,844

  America Recovery Plan Act (ARPA)  - Grant Revenue and unearned revenue 1,238,463   - 1,238,463

  Deferred Grant Income - unearned and grant revenue - - (83,419,762)

  Nevada Shared Radio System revenue, receivable and unearned revenue - (2,792,074) (9,134,138)

Net position/fund balance at June 30, 2022, as restated $ 29,810,218   $ 1,355,738 $ 168,217,925

Net Position
June 30, 2022 Conversion Net Position
As Previously Correction to June 30, 2022

Reported of Error Full Accrual As Reported
Fiduciary Funds

   Other Post Employment Benefit Trust Funds $ 311,479,226   $ 9,250,644   $ - $ 320,729,870

   Investment Trust Funds 225,455,267   - 24,052,321 249,507,588

   Custodial Funds 30,711,474   - 13,970,045 44,681,519

Total Fiduciary Funds $ 567,645,967   $ 9,250,644   $ 38,022,366   $ 614,918,977

95

WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2023
(CONTINUED)

June 30, 2022 Change to the Implementation
As Previously Financial of New June 30, 2022

Reported Reporting Entity Standard As Reported
Government-Wide

   Govermental Activities $ 8,665,113   $ 631,822   $ 12,937 $ 9,309,872

   Business-Type Activities - (631,822) - (631,822)
Total Primary Government 8,665,113   - 12,937 8,678,050

Properietary Funds
   Major Fund: EMS Enterprise Fund $ - $ (631,822)   $ - $ (631,822)

96

WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

JUNE 30, 2023

SCHEDULE OF COUNTY’S SHARE OF NET PENSION LIABILITY – PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF
NEVADA (PERS) – LAST TEN PLAN YEARS*

*GASB Statement No. 68 requires ten years of information to be presented in this table.  However, until 10 years of data is
compiled, the County will present information only for those years for which information is available.

SCHEDULE OF COUNTY’S CONTRIBUTIONS – PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEVADA (PERS) –